TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lipomics Acquisition Company, LLC		107/06/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LACM, Inc.
Street Address:	617 Davis Drive, Suite 400
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78184042	
Serial Number:	76340888	LIPOMICS SURVEYOR
Serial Number:	76340771	TRUEMASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-781-4000

Email: Ibailey@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Lynette M. Bailey

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15665.57
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynette M. Bailey
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0360

OP \$90,00 78184042

900236362

Signature:	/Lynette M. Bailey/
Date:	10/18/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment (TM)#page1.tif source=Assignment (TM)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0361

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lipomics Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at SP-CANDITO, CA ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, LACM, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, with offices at 617 Davis Drive, Suite 400, Durham, NC 27713 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to a portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 6, 2012, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 6th day of July, 2012.

LIPOMI	cs acquisitio	ON COMPANY, LLC
Ву:	lmus	<u> </u>
Name:	STEVEN	WATKINS
Title:	PRESIDEN	•

sa-66271

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

Trademark Application No.	Registration No.	Mark
78/184,042	2,817,168	
76/340,888	2,757,143	Lipomics Surveyor
76/340,771	2,607,561	Truemass

sa-66271

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 10/18/2012